

Clayton County Public Schools

Division of Teaching and Learning & Strategic Improvement

1058 Fifth Avenue • Jonesboro, Georgia 30236 • (770) 473-2700

DR. ANTHONY W. SMITH Superintendent/CEO of Schools

DR. DELPHIA YOUNG

Deputy Superintendent of Teaching and Learning & Strategic Improvement

November 1, 2023

Dear Parents and Guardians,

Clayton County Public Schools continues to set the standard in offering students a range of opportunities to be successful. We are excited to announce that Clayton County Public Schools will offer an evening school program called **Innovation Evening Academy** beginning in January 2024 as another way to provide meaningful and innovative options for our high school students to be successful.

What is the Clayton County Public Schools Innovation Evening Academy?

The Innovation Evening Academy is a face-to-face opportunity designed to provide students with an opportunity to take high school classes after traditional hours and earn high school credit toward their high school diploma. This program is best suited for students who work during the day, serve as a caregiver, and/or will operate more productively in an evening face-to-face and smaller setting. It is important to note that due to the time of day and available staffing, there may be a limitation to the course and program offerings during the Innovation Evening Academy. However, students will still be able to participate in their core and elective classes, receive industry-recognized credentials for select programs, and participate in internships.

Who is eligible for the Innovation Evening Academy?

The Innovation Evening Academy is for students in grades 10th -12th who are at least 16 years of age. It will be located at the Clayton County Public Schools Perry Career Academy. The Innovation Evening Academy will be in session Monday - Thursday from 5:30 p.m. - 8:30 p.m.

When and how can I register my child?

Registration for the Innovation Evening Academy begins Thursday, November 2, 2023. The link to access the Innovation Evening Program will be located on the main CCPS Parent Portal, or the application can be accessed at the following link: https://sis.clayton.k12.ga.us/campus/portal/clayton.jsp

To register students, parents/guardians should complete the following steps:

Complete the Online Registration Application beginning Thursday, November 2 - 17, 2023.

- Meet with their child's high school counselor to review current academic standing, credits earned and needed to meet graduation requirements, CTAE pathway options, and post-secondary plans.
- Complete the Innovation Evening Academy Course Enrollment Form to submit to the program counselor.
- Registered students' parents/guardians will be contacted with details by Thursday, December 14, 2023, using the parent contact information on file in Infinite Campus.

Sincerely,

The Division of Teaching and Learning & Strategic Improvement

Registration Link



Frequently Asked Questions

